08/31/2011 15:09 2083436341

PEDERSEN AND COMPANY

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)

U.\$.	DEPAR	RTMENT	OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent a	and ⁻	Frademark	Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: INOVUS SQLAR, INC.				
MING SOLAR, INC.	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes 🔀 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO BOX 6262				
Execution Date(s)_AUGUST 13, 2009					
Assignment. Merger					
Security Agreement Security Agreement	City: BOISE				
Joint Research Agreement	State:IDAHO				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:83707				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🔀 No				
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
12/755082					
Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE (1)				
Name: BARBARA S. PEDERSEN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00				
Internal Address:					
Street Address: 1410 N. 28TH STREET	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: BOISE	8. Payment Information				
State: <u>D</u> Zip: <u>83703</u>					
Phone Number: 208-343-6355					
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number 502236				
Email Address: IP@PEDERSENCO.COM	Authorized User Name_ <u>BARBARA S. PEDERSEN</u>				
9. Signature:	Deletoin 8/31/11				
Signature					
BARBARA S. PEDERSEN	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	sneet, attachments, and documents;				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
PATENT

REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0777

700470591

FILED EFFECTIVE

1.12

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO 09 AUG 14 PH 12: 52 THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SECRE FARY OF STATE MING SOLAR, INC. STATE OF IDAHO

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 30-1-1006 of the Idaho Business Corporation Act (the "*IBCA*"), Ming Solar, Inc., an Idaho corporation (the "*Corporation*"), hereby adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation (the "*Articles*"):

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Ming Solar, Inc.

SECOND: The Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation were filed with the Idaho Secretary of State on July 13, 2007.

THIRD: <u>Article I of the Articles is amended in its entirety to read as follows:</u>

ARTICLE I NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the Corporation shall be INOVUS SOLAR, INC.

FOURTH: The remainder of the Articles, as hereby amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

FIFTH: The foregoing amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors by unanimous consent resolution, dated effective as of July 10, 2009, and by the holders of Common Stock and Series A Preferred Stock at a meeting held August 13, 2009, in the manner required by the IBCA and by the Articles of Incorporation and Bylaws of the Corporation.

SIXTH: The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issued shares.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 13th day of August, 2009.

MINO SOLAR, INC.. By: Yohng IDAHO SEDA ΕF. Presiden and den

Bolto-222611.1 0099999-00006

PATENT REEL: 026836 FRAME: 0778

RECORDED: 08/31/2011